
Lehigh (1-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Northwestern (1-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/06/2019 at Evanston (Lanny and Sharon Martin Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 56:53 (YELLOW), #18 Sean Lynch (NWU)   80:13 (YELLOW), #25 Julian Zighelboim (NWU)   

Date: 09/06/2019
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Lanny and Sharon Martin Stadium
Officials: Referee, Christopher Rusk   Asst. Referee, Jordan
Pramuk   Asst. Referee, Tom Kaczowka   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lehigh 1 1 2
Northwestern 0 0 0

Lehigh 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Smith, Will 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Scharf, Justin 0 0 0 0

4 Tuten, Zarin 0 0 0 0
5 White, Andrew 1 0 0 0
6 Koski, Trevor 2 2 1 0
8 Bednarsky, Stevo 0 0 0 0
10 Tahiru, Michael 1 0 0 1
11 Mbalewe, Ikem 1 0 0 0
15 Jennings, Nick 0 0 0 1
19 Luchini, Josh 4 2 1 0
26 Dressman, Tyler 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
7 Berger, Dawson 0 0 0 0
12 Milanek, Blaise 1 0 0 0
13 Coulter, Nolan 0 0 0 0
16 Adams, Patrick 0 0 0 0
17 Dokho, Tommy 0 0 0 0
20 Rosen, Natan 4 2 0 0
23 Petkovic, Bratislav 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 7 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Smith, Will 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Northwestern 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Miskovic, Miha 0 0 0 0
3 McLeod, Andrew 0 0 0 0
4 Opperman, Garrett 0 0 0 0
5 Bennett, Richie 0 0 0 0
8 Mazzola, Mac 0 0 0 0
9 Del Valle, Jose 0 0 0 0
14 Moderwell, Matt 0 0 0 0
17 Tomasino, Mattias 1 0 0 0
18 Lynch, Sean 0 0 0 0
21 Ratterman, Jack 0 0 0 0
23 Howard, Spencer 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
6 Castro, Vicente 1 1 0 0
7 Kimiavi, Bardia 0 0 0 0
13 McCabe, Connor 0 0 0 0
19 Viscomi, Drew 1 1 0 0
20 Seager, Ty 1 1 0 0
22 Cyrus, Jayson 0 0 0 0
25 Zighelboim, Julian 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Miskovic, Miha 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lehigh 6 9 15
Northwestern 6 0 6

Saves By Period
Lehigh 4 0 4
Northwestern 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lehigh 1 3 4
Northwestern 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Lehigh 8 8 16
Northwestern 8 5 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

12:20 LHU Trevor Koski Michael Tahiru
GOAL by LHU Koski, Trevor Assist by Tahiru,
Michael.

81:19 LHU Josh Luchini Nick Jennings
GOAL by LHU Luchini, Josh Assist by Jennings,
Nick.



Play By Play

00:00 Miskovic, Miha at goalie for Northwestern
00:00 Smith, Will at goalie for Lehigh
00:12 Shot by NWU Howard, Spencer, out right.
00:53 Offside against Lehigh.
01:51 Foul on Luchini, Josh.
03:03 Corner kick [03:03].
04:08 Foul on Mazzola, Mac.
05:01 Foul on Bednarsky, Stevo.
09:40 Foul on Howard, Spencer.
10:58 Foul on Mbalewe, Ikem.
12:20 GOAL by LHU Koski, Trevor Assist by Tahiru, Michael.

Lehigh 1, Northwestern 0
14:10 Shot by NWU Tomasino, Mattias, out top right.
18:12 Shot by NWU Howard, Spencer, bottom left, saved by Smith, Will.
19:45 Foul on Ratterman, Jack.
20:28 Foul on Howard, Spencer.
22:29 Foul on Bennett, Richie.
23:07 NWU substitution: Seager, Ty for Howard, Spencer.
23:35 Shot by LHU Tahiru, Michael, out top right.
24:45 Corner kick [24:45].
25:02 LHU substitution: Petkovic, Bratislav for Tahiru, Michael.
25:02 LHU substitution: Rosen, Natan for Mbalewe, Ikem.
25:02 LHU substitution: Berger, Dawson for White, Andrew.
25:44 Foul on Mazzola, Mac.
26:24 Shot by LHU Rosen, Natan, bottom right, saved by Miskovic, Miha.
27:39 Foul on Luchini, Josh.
30:12 Foul on Luchini, Josh.
31:35 NWU substitution: Viscomi, Drew for Del Valle, Jose.
31:35 NWU substitution: Kimiavi, Bardia for Moderwell, Matt.
34:05 LHU substitution: Milanek, Blaise for Koski, Trevor.
34:05 LHU substitution: Dokho, Tommy for Luchini, Josh.
34:41 Shot by LHU Milanek, Blaise, out top.
34:53 NWU substitution: Castro, Vicente for Mazzola, Mac.
37:33 Shot by LHU Dressman, Tyler, bottom center, saved by Miskovic, Miha.
38:06 Foul on Seager, Ty.
38:46 Foul on Dokho, Tommy.
39:08 Foul on Bennett, Richie.
40:33 Shot by NWU Viscomi, Drew, bottom right, saved by Smith, Will.
40:44 Shot by NWU Seager, Ty, bottom center, saved by Smith, Will.
41:06 Foul on Milanek, Blaise.
41:49 Shot by NWU Castro, Vicente, bottom left, saved by Smith, Will.
42:36 Shot by LHU Rosen, Natan, out top right.
43:11 Foul on Dokho, Tommy.
44:09 Corner kick [44:09].
44:23 LHU substitution: Coulter, Nolan for Jennings, Nick.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR LHU: , #1 Smith, Will, #4 Tuten, Zarin, #5 White, Andrew, #10 Tahiru, Michael, #11 Mbalewe, Ikem, #26 Dressman, Tyler,
#19 Luchini, Josh, #6 Koski, Trevor, #15 Jennings, Nick, #23 Petkovic, Bratislav, #7 Berger, Dawson.

45:00
FOR NWU: , #18 Lynch, Sean, #6 Castro, Vicente, #3 McLeod, Andrew, #7 Kimiavi, Bardia, #17 Tomasino, Mattias, #1 Miskovic,
Miha, #4 Opperman, Garrett, #9 Del Valle, Jose, #5 Bennett, Richie, #14 Moderwell, Matt, #21 Ratterman, Jack.

45:00 NWU substitution: Del Valle, Jose for Seager, Ty.
45:00 NWU substitution: Moderwell, Matt for Viscomi, Drew.
45:00 LHU substitution: White, Andrew for Milanek, Blaise.
45:00 LHU substitution: Tahiru, Michael for Rosen, Natan.
45:00 LHU substitution: Mbalewe, Ikem for Bednarsky, Stevo.
45:00 LHU substitution: Luchini, Josh for Coulter, Nolan.
45:00 LHU substitution: Koski, Trevor for Dokho, Tommy.
45:00 LHU substitution: Jennings, Nick for Scharf, Justin.
45:00 LHU substitution: Milanek, Blaise for Rosen, Natan.



45:00 LHU substitution: Mbalewe, Ikem for Tahiru, Michael.
47:23 Foul on Lynch, Sean.
47:59 LHU substitution: Coulter, Nolan for Tuten, Zarin.
49:24 LHU substitution: Tuten, Zarin for Coulter, Nolan.
50:45 Foul on Luchini, Josh.
51:45 Corner kick [51:45].
52:43 Offside against Lehigh.
54:13 Corner kick [54:13].
56:50 Foul on Jennings, Nick.
56:50 Foul on Luchini, Josh.
56:50 NWU substitution: Viscomi, Drew for Moderwell, Matt.
56:50 LHU substitution: Scharf, Justin for Berger, Dawson.
56:50 LHU substitution: Dokho, Tommy for Luchini, Josh.
56:50 LHU substitution: Bednarsky, Stevo for Koski, Trevor.
56:50 LHU substitution: Adams, Patrick for Petkovic, Bratislav.
56:53 Yellow card on NWU Lynch, Sean.
63:29 LHU substitution: Rosen, Natan for Mbalewe, Ikem.
64:10 Foul on Dokho, Tommy.
64:51 Foul on Jennings, Nick.
67:46 NWU substitution: Seager, Ty for Del Valle, Jose.
69:30 Foul on Tomasino, Mattias.
69:30 Shot by LHU Rosen, Natan, bottom right, saved by Miskovic, Miha.
69:30 Corner kick [69:30].
69:30 Shot by LHU White, Andrew.
69:56 NWU substitution: Howard, Spencer for Ratterman, Jack.
69:56 NWU substitution: Zighelboim, Julian for McLeod, Andrew.
69:56 NWU substitution: Mazzola, Mac for Castro, Vicente.
70:14 LHU substitution: Koski, Trevor for Adams, Patrick.
70:14 LHU substitution: Luchini, Josh for Dokho, Tommy.
71:45 LHU substitution: Petkovic, Bratislav for Milanek, Blaise.
72:03 Shot by LHU Rosen, Natan, out left.
72:38 Shot by LHU Mbalewe, Ikem, out top.
76:24 Shot by LHU Luchini, Josh, out left.
78:35 Foul on Howard, Spencer.
80:07 Foul on Seager, Ty.
80:09 NWU substitution: Del Valle, Jose for Mazzola, Mac.
80:09 Shot by LHU Luchini, Josh, bottom center, saved by Miskovic, Miha.
80:13 Yellow card on NWU Zighelboim, Julian.
80:21 Foul on Zighelboim, Julian.
81:19 GOAL by LHU Luchini, Josh Assist by Jennings, Nick.

Lehigh 2, Northwestern 0
83:01 NWU substitution: McCabe, Connor for Bennett, Richie.
85:44 NWU substitution: Cyrus, Jayson for Opperman, Garrett.
86:10 Shot by LHU Koski, Trevor, bottom left, saved by Miskovic, Miha.
86:33 Corner kick [86:33].
86:55 Shot by LHU Luchini, Josh, out left.
88:57 Foul on Luchini, Josh.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


